Tmd001
TD03C-en
EN  Operating Instructions
Tmd - flux vector drive
0.37 kW… 7.5 kW
�ENGLISH
About these instructions.............................................................2
1	 Safety information.................................................................3

Technical data
2.2 	 Ratings
(1)	 For rated mains voltage and carrier frequencies 4, 6, and 8 kHz
(2)	 For rated mains voltage and carrier frequency 10 kHz
(3)	 Maximum current is a function of setting c73 (input voltage selection)
Type
Power
[kW]
Mains Output Current (3)
Voltage, frequency
Current
[A] (3)
IN Imax for 60 s
[A] (1) [A] (2) [A] (1) [A] (2)
1~ 3~ 3~ 3~ 3~ 3~
ETMD371L2YXA 0.37 1/N/PE   230 V
OR
3/PE   230 V
(180 V -0%…264 V +0%)
50/60 Hz
(48 Hz -0%…62 Hz +0%)
4.7 2.7 2.4 2.2 3.6 3.3
ETMD551L2YXA 0.55 6.0 3.9 3.0 2.8 4.5 4.2
ETMD751L2YXA 0.75 9.2 5.1 4.2 3.9 6.3 5.9
ETMD112L2YXA 1.1 12.0 6.9 6.0 5.5 9.0 8.3
ETMD152L2YXA 1.5 12.9 7.9 7.0 6.4 10.5 9.6
ETMD222L2YXA 2.2 17.1 11.0 9.6 8.8 14.4 13.2
ETMD751L2TXA 0.75
3/PE   230 V
(180 V -0%…264 V +0%)
50/60 Hz
(48 Hz -0%…62 Hz +0%)
5.1 4.2 3.9 6.3 5.9
ETMD112L2TXA 1.1 6.9 6.0 5.5 9.0 8.3
ETMD152L2TXA 1.5 7.9 7.0 6.4 10.5 9.6
ETMD222L2TXA 2.2 11.0 9.6 8.8 14.4 13.2
ETMD402L2TXA 4.0 17.1 15.2 14.0 23 21
ETMD552L2TXA 5.5 25 22 20 33 30
ETMD752L2TXA 7.5 32 28 26 42 39
400V 480V 400V 480V 400V 480V 400V 480V 400V 480V
ETMD371L4TXA 0.37
3/PE   400/480 V
(320 V -0%…528 V +0%)
50/60 Hz
(48 Hz -0%…62 Hz +0%)
1.6 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.0 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.5
ETMD751L4TXA 0.75 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.1 2.3 1.9 3.8 3.2 3.5 2.9
ETMD112L4TXA 1.1 4.3 3.6 3.6 3.0 3.3 2.8 5.4 4.5 5.0 4.2
ETMD152L4TXA 1.5 4.8 4.0 4.1 3.4 3.8 3.1 6.2 5.1 5.7 4.7
ETMD222L4TXA 2.2 6.4 5.4 5.8 4.8 5.3 4.4 8.7 7.2 8.0 6.6
ETMD302L4TXA 3.0 8.3 7.0 7.6 6.3 7.0 5.8 11.4 9.5 10.5 8.7
ETMD402L4TXA 4.0 10.6 8.8 9.4 7.8 8.6 7.2 14.1 11.7 12.9 10.8
ETMD552L4TXA 5.5 14.2 12.4 12.6 11.0 11.6 10.1 18.9 16.5 17.4 15.2
ETMD752L4TXA 7.5 18.1 15.8 16.1 14.0 14.8 12.9 24 21 22 19.4
�ENGLISH
Installation
Tmd002
Type